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YouGov Survey Results
Results

YouGov questioned 2136 adults aged 18+ throughout Britain online between 11th and 13th January 2005. The results have been weighted to the profile of all adults.

For further information about YouGov's methodoly, click here

Travel to work

by Are you? Age Social Grade Region

Total Train Male Female | 18t0 29| 30to 50| Over 50| ABC1 C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands North Scotland
South | and Wales

Weighted base| 2197 98 1049 1148 486 824 887 1176 1021 272 614 5562 533 197

Unweighted base| 2136 119 1077 1059 393 827 916 1161 975 354 470 487 590 206

Which of these do you use on a normal day’s
travel to work? [Please tick all that apply]

Car 48 42 55 42 53 59 35 49 46 41 48 53 47 47
Bus 12 30 9 14 21 12 6 12 12 19 7 9 13 17
Bicycle 4 15 6 2 6 6 2 3 6 3 5 4 2 7
Train 4 100 6 3 9 5 2 5 4 14 3 2 3 5
Tube 3 24 4 2 8 2 1 3 3 19 0 1 0 2
Motor bike/Scooter 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 0
Boat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
None of these 10 0 9 11 10 11 9 10 10 15 8 7 10
N/A - do notwork 29 0 23 34 13 16 50 27 31 21 30 29 35 26
Do you think that in general the transport
situation in Britain is going to get better,
worse or stay the same over the next five
years?
Get better 7 18 8 6 12 4 7 8 6 15 4 6 6 10
Stay the same 25 25 24 26 30 25 21 21 29 25 25 27 22 25
Get worse 68 57 68 68 58 70 72 71 65 61 71 67 72 65
What is your biggest concern about the
railways?
Reliability 35 33 33 36 35 31 38 35 34 26 35 33 42 35
Fares 33 20 36 31 36 33 33 33 34 36 39 37 26 26
Overcrowding 12 28 11 13 13 13 11 13 11 23 9 13 8 15
Frequency of trains 5 11 6 5 5 7 4 5 6 5 4 5 7 5
Other 6 3 7 4 5 7 4 6 5 3 7 4 5 7
No real concerns 8 5 7 10 6 9 9 8 9 6 6 8 11 12
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How important is transport in determining
your vote at the next election?

Very important 11 34 13 9 17 8 11 12 10 16 11 9 10 10
Fairly important 40 41 41 38 45 37 39 41 37 41 44 31 39 46
Makes no difference. 49 25 46 52 38 55 50 a7 52 43 45 60 50 43

If there is an increase in overcrowding and
fare increases would that cause you to
switch votes at the next election?

Yes 8 16 7 8 13 6 6 7 8 11 7 6 6 10

Possibly 19 30 20 17 31 16 14 17 20 24 19 15 17 25

No, other issues are more important 49 32 50 48 35 54 53 50 48 38 48 56 53 45

be voting against the current government anyway 19 21 19 19 12 16 25 21 16 23 19 20 17 13
No, | don't intend to vote anyway 6 1 5 7 9 7 3 5 7 4 7 3 7 7
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YouGov Weighting

Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by

newspaper readership and past vote:

Recalled vote in 2001:
Labour
Conservative
Liberal Democrat
Scottish / Welsh Nationalist
Other
Did not vote

Newspaper readership:
Express / Mail
Sun / Star
Mirror / Record
Guardian/ Independent
Financial Times / Times / Telegraph
Other paper
No paper

Unweighted no.

939
437
240
36
71
413

Unweighted no.

358
384
286
152
212
217
527

Weighted no.
915
461
223

33
13
553

Weighted no.
346
480
352

96
210
271
442

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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